- | \$65.00 472406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374021

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GO		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED		01/29/2016	CORPORATION: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAUPT PHARMA INC.	
Street Address:	100 Chesterfield Business Parkway, suite 279	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4724066	DELYLA
Registration Number:	4739907	NORLYROC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 636 681 1899

Email: agasperlin@haupt-pharmausa.com

Correspondent Name: Andrej Gasperlin, President

Address Line 1: Haupt Pharma Inc.

Address Line 2: 100 Chesterfield Business Pkwy, Ste. 279

Address Line 4: Chesterfield, MISSOURI 63005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RTM-293/313 HAUPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Jones
SIGNATURE:	/kathryn jones/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment_transfertoHaupt#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment_transfertoHaupt#page2.tif

 $source = Executed Assignment_transfer to Haupt \#page 3.t if$

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made this 26th day of January 2016 by SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, an India corporation with an address of Sun House, Plot No. 201 B/1, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 400 063 (the "Assignor"), RANBAXY PHARMACEUTICALS INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of the Assignor, a Florida corporation with an address of 9432 Florida Mining Boulevard East, Jacksonville, Florida 32257 ("Ranbaxy") to HAUPT PHARMA INC. (the "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation with an address of 100 Chesterfield Business Parkway, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, and any and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Ranbaxy and the Assignee have entered into a Termination Agreement dated October 27, 2015, (the "Termination Agreement") pursuant to which the Assignor has the obligation to assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of Assignor's United States right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in paragraph 6.3 thereto, including, without limitation, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's United States right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, their U.S. Registration Numbers, all United States logos used in connection therewith, all income, royalties, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, all causes of action either in law or equity, for past, present or future infringement based upon the Trademark and any goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the business associated therewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD by the Assignee and its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will whenever so requested by the Assignee, execute all further such documents and acts and things as may be necessary for vesting in the Assignee the full benefit of all of the rights, title and interest hereby assigned. Any such efforts pursuant to this provision by any Assignor employee shall be made available so long as the Assignee agrees to reimburse the employee's employer at a cost plus five percent (5%) rate.

\cdot
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed on behalf of Assignor on the date set forth above.
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
By: Kal Sundaram
Title: CEO – North America
On this day of January <u>99</u> , 2016, <u>KAL SUNDAR AM</u> personally came before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that: (a) this person signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the <u>CEO-NOCTH AMERICA</u> of SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES
LIMITED, an India corporation; and
(b) this document was signed and delivered by SUN PHARMACEUTICAL
INDUSTRIES LIMITED as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its directors.
Maria ombarch Notary Public

Maria Lombardi, Notary n. 56c State of New York, No. 01LC0068549 Cartifica in Westchaster County Constitution Expires 7-1-18

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

U.S. Trademark	U.S. Registration Number	U.S. Registration Date
DELYLA	4,724,066	April 21, 2015
NORLYROC	4,739,907	May 19, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 02/22/2016